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(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154389) James W Kinnear 7/22/1977 5/10/1994

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154384) J B Gilman 4/6/1994 5/10/1994

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154400) Donald H Schmude 4/6/1994 7/11/1994

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (154401) R S Shelton 4/6/1994 5/10/1994

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154378) Ralph S Cunningham 4/6/1994 5/10/1994

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151563) Allen H Uzzell 3/1/2007

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Shareholder (151519)  Trmi Holdings Inc 100% 11/1/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (128040) William J Crowe Jr 10/11/1993 4/1/1994

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (250233) Michael W Woody 5/31/2010

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154380) Richard R Dickinson 4/6/1994 9/1/1994

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154366) J Donald Annett 4/6/1994 12/1/1994

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (154410) J V Woolly 4/6/1994 9/1/1994

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (154324) D D Kovaleski 4/6/1994 12/1/1994

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154388) Earl L Johnson Jr 4/6/1994 12/1/1994

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (250231) Craig S Isom 5/31/2010

(151514) Texaco Incorporated President (157689) Kari H Endries 9/30/2005

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (151565) Douglas R Knowles 5/31/2010

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (249491) Debbie Jones 5/31/2010

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (157689) Kari H Endries 9/30/2005

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (148173) Warren J Brechtel 2/4/2002

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Shareholder (151540)  Texaco Overseas Holdings Incorporat 100% 8/31/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Owner (251103)  Chevron USA Holdings Inc 100% 12/1/2005

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (251144) Grace N Chan 1/31/2011

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (252396) D T Kratz 2/1/2011

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Secretary (146658) Frank G Soler 12/15/2004

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (146658) Frank G Soler 8/11/2003

(156450) Chevron Investments Inc Shareholder (151514)  Texaco Incorporated 100% 8/31/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (146658) Frank G Soler 12/15/2004

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (149950) Steven H Peth 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (249492) Timothy D Leveille 6/11/2009

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151902) J Stephen Lastrapes 8/10/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Treasurer (251102) Uriel M Oseguera 8/1/2010

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (141642) James D Lyness 10/9/2001
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(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Corporate Officer (149419) R L Otteson 10/26/2009

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Treasurer (251102) Uriel M Oseguera 8/1/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (147092) Gary R Pitman 7/18/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Treasurer (149950) Steven H Peth 5/17/2007

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (251102) Uriel M Oseguera 8/1/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Comptroller (145857) Rex J Mitchell 4/1/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (145857) Rex J Mitchell 4/1/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (151533) Mark Ashley Nelson 7/18/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (151560) Pierre S Mynhardt 7/18/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (158598) Lucy A Reid 5/1/2006

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (146658) Frank G Soler 7/18/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (148659) Randy S Richards 9/1/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (151563) Allen H Uzzell 7/18/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (251345) Sally Olayinka Udoma 7/1/2010

(151540) Texaco Overseas Holdings Incorporate Shareholder (156657)  Chevron Global Energy Inc 100% 7/18/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (251144) Grace N Chan 1/31/2011

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Name Change (151555)  Chevrontexaco Global Energy Incorp 7/18/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Shareholder (246587)  Chevron Mining Incorporated 100% 8/1/2007

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (151556) Michael L Carthew 7/18/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Director (145856) Paul V Bennett 5/1/2011

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Treasurer (249492) Timothy D Leveille 12/2/2009

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (148173) Warren J Brechtel 7/18/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc President (145856) Paul V Bennett 5/1/2011

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Secretary (157689) Kari H Endries 9/30/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Treasurer (250231) Craig S Isom 4/30/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (251344) Jules C Harvey 7/6/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Treasurer (151565) Douglas R Knowles 7/18/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (249491) Debbie Jones 9/30/2009

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Treasurer (155244) Roger Haley 7/18/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Shareholder (147065)  Farco Mining Incorporated 100% 7/18/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (157689) Kari H Endries 9/30/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (153963) John D Gass 7/18/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Director (153963) John D Gass 7/18/2005
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(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (155452) Susan P Almy 5/17/2007 5/28/2008

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (158117) Mark A Dowd 5/1/2006 9/26/2007

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (092288) Howard B Sheppard 7/18/2005 6/30/2008

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Treasurer (092288) Howard B Sheppard 7/18/2005 6/30/2008

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Treasurer (151512) Robert C Gordan 4/10/2007 8/31/2007

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Director (149622) David M Krattebol 7/18/2005 6/15/2007

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Shareholder (104016)  The Pittsburg & Midway Coal Mining 100% 7/18/2005 8/1/2007

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc President (149622) David M Krattebol 9/15/2005 6/15/2007

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Director (154302) Jagjeet S Bindra 7/18/2005 5/1/2009

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Director (135775) Patricia E Yarrington 5/17/2007 12/31/2008

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc President (135775) Patricia E Yarrington 5/17/2007 12/31/2008

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Treasurer (246908) Jennifer J Machado 8/1/2007 8/11/2008

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Treasurer (151564) Steven E Fortino 7/18/2005 7/31/2008

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (246912) Pierre Richard Breber 5/17/2007 12/31/2008

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Treasurer (151289) Richard E Lee 7/18/2005 11/30/2008

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (250232) Gary D Yesavage 5/1/2009

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Director (250232) Gary D Yesavage 5/1/2009

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (151539) James A Aleveras 7/18/2005 9/1/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Comptroller (151539) James A Aleveras 7/18/2005 9/1/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Treasurer (151909) Patrick A Wright 7/18/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Director (153965) Dale A Walsh 4/1/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (151507) Blake J Koc 7/18/2005 4/30/2007

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (250233) Michael W Woody 5/17/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (153965) Dale A Walsh 4/1/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (147090) Edward B Scott 7/18/2005 3/13/2007

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (155453) Tanya N Valli 11/11/2005 10/12/2006

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (137180) Matthew J Foehr 7/18/2005 4/30/2007

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (151562) W Keith Turner 7/18/2005 4/1/2007

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (124343) John H Jones Jr 7/18/2005 5/1/2006

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Secretary (151293) Walker C Taylor 7/18/2005 9/30/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (151426) Kimberly C Schafer 7/18/2005 9/30/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (151905) Gordon Tsuchiya 7/18/2005 12/31/2005

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (151293) Walker C Taylor 7/18/2005 9/30/2005
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(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (159530) Mark A Jones 3/13/2007 6/30/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (246908) Jennifer J Machado 8/11/2008 8/1/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (154780) Michael K Wirth 7/18/2005 11/1/2011

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (158116) Kathryn L Beck 7/18/2008 5/1/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Treasurer (246908) Jennifer J Machado 8/11/2008 8/1/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Director (246912) Pierre Richard Breber 2/20/2009 5/1/2011

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc President (246912) Pierre Richard Breber 2/20/2009 5/1/2011

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (152560) Hongyan Xun 7/18/2005 11/1/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Treasurer (155246) Matthew E Murrin 7/18/2005 1/1/2011

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Treasurer (247852) Michael J Bryan 8/11/2008 5/28/2009

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Secretary (247849) Steven K Meyers 5/28/2008 8/14/2009

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (154779) Shariq Yosufzai 7/18/2005 4/1/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (154302) Jagjeet S Bindra 7/18/2005 5/1/2009

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Comptroller (151559) Peter M Wissel 7/18/2005 10/26/2009

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Vice President (137180) Matthew J Foehr 4/30/2007 4/1/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Director (154779) Shariq Yosufzai 7/18/2005 4/1/2010

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Assistant Treasurer (145858) Allen P Ziarnik 10/1/2008 11/15/2009

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Comptroller (148659) Randy S Richards 9/1/2005 3/31/2010
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(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Director (158839) William L Sharrer 8/1/2007

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated President (158838) Mark G Premo 2/1/2011

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Secretary (146658) Frank G Soler 11/30/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Vice President (158839) William L Sharrer 8/1/2007

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Chief Executive Officer (158838) Mark G Premo 2/1/2011

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (149950) Steven H Peth 10/31/2006

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Vice President (159522) David W Partridge 8/1/2007

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Chairman of the Board (158838) Mark G Premo 2/1/2011

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Director (158838) Mark G Premo 8/1/2007

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Name Change (104016)  The Pittsburg & Midway Coal Mining 8/1/2007

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (151512) Robert C Gordan 8/1/2007 8/31/2007

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Secretary (250233) Michael W Woody 5/31/2010

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Secretary (155452) Susan P Almy 8/1/2007 5/6/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Secretary (158117) Mark A Dowd 8/1/2007 9/26/2007

(156657) Chevron Global Energy Inc Shareholder (246587)  Chevron Mining Incorporated 100% 8/1/2007

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Secretary (251144) Grace N Chan 1/7/2011

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Vice President (157689) Kari H Endries 8/1/2007

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Secretary (157689) Kari H Endries 8/1/2007

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Secretary (148173) Warren J Brechtel 8/1/2007

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Director (251095) Davin L. Anderson 7/1/2010

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Treasurer (251102) Uriel M Oseguera 8/1/2010

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Chief Financial Officer (251095) Davin L. Anderson 7/1/2010

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Vice President (251095) Davin L. Anderson 7/1/2010

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (250231) Craig S Isom 5/4/2010

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Secretary (153065) Gretchen J Kuiper 8/1/2007

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (151565) Douglas R Knowles 6/30/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (141642) James D Lyness 8/1/2007

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (249492) Timothy D Leveille 5/4/2010

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Vice President (157777) Judith P Knapp 8/1/2007

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Secretary (249491) Debbie Jones 8/14/2009

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Secretary (251113) Charles L Johnson 7/20/2010

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated General Counsel (157777) Judith P Knapp 8/1/2007

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Secretary (157777) Judith P Knapp 8/1/2007
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(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (145858) Allen P Ziarnik 11/29/2008 11/15/2009

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Secretary (158116) Kathryn L Beck 8/1/2007 5/1/2010

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Chief Financial Officer (144716) Jarrel V Burrow 8/1/2007 6/30/2010

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Secretary (247849) Steven K Meyers 5/6/2008 8/14/2009

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Chief Executive Officer (158838) Mark G Premo 9/26/2008 2/1/2009

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated President (158838) Mark G Premo 9/26/2008 2/1/2009

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (247852) Michael J Bryan 6/30/2008 6/28/2009

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Director (144716) Jarrel V Burrow 8/1/2007 6/30/2010

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Chief Executive Officer (248524) Frederick D Nelson 2/1/2009 1/31/2011

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Chairman of the Board (248524) Frederick D Nelson 2/1/2009 1/31/2011

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated President (248524) Frederick D Nelson 2/1/2009 1/31/2011

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Director (248524) Frederick D Nelson 2/1/2009 1/31/2011

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Vice President (144716) Jarrel V Burrow 8/1/2007 6/30/2010

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Treasurer (246908) Jennifer J Machado 6/30/2008 7/31/2010

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Secretary (152560) Hongyan Xun 8/1/2007 10/15/2010

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Senior Vice President (158838) Mark G Premo 2/1/2009 1/31/2011

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Vice President (158838) Mark G Premo 8/1/2007 9/26/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Chairman of the Board (158033) Mark A Smith 8/1/2007 9/26/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Chief Executive Officer (158033) Mark A Smith 8/1/2007 9/26/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Vice President (158841) John L Burba 8/1/2007 9/26/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Chairman of the Board (158838) Mark G Premo 9/26/2008 2/1/2009

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (246908) Jennifer J Machado 9/20/2007 6/30/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Treasurer (092288) Howard B Sheppard 8/1/2007 6/30/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Director (158033) Mark A Smith 8/1/2007 9/26/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (151289) Richard E Lee 8/1/2007 11/30/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Assistant Secretary (146658) Frank G Soler 8/1/2007 11/30/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Comptroller (158844) William C Schramm 8/1/2007 12/31/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Vice President (158840) James G Demino 8/1/2007 11/30/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated President (158033) Mark A Smith 8/1/2007 9/26/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Secretary (158842) John F Ashburn, Jr 8/1/2007 11/30/2008

(246587) Chevron Mining Incorporated Director (158840) James G Demino 8/1/2007 11/30/2008
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(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154368) Robert A Beck 6/11/1990 5/5/1997

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154329) Patrick J Lynch 4/6/1994 1/1/1997

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Chairman of the Board (154390) Allen J Krowe 5/9/1994 7/1/1997

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (151554) Steven A Carlson 4/6/1994 5/13/1997

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Senior Vice President (127099) William C Bousquette 1/27/1995 12/31/1996

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154357) Thomas M Matthews 4/6/1994 12/1/1996

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154307) Kjestine M Anderson 1/26/1996 12/13/1996

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (154339) Robert C Oelkers 3/1/1994 12/1/1996

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Secretary (154318) Carl B Davidson 4/6/1994 5/1/1998

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154377) David C Crikelair 4/6/1994 5/1/1998

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Secretary (154307) Kjestine M Anderson 1/1/1997 5/1/1998

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154371) Richard F Brenner 4/1/1996 11/1/1997

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154390) Allen J Krowe 4/1/1993 7/1/1997

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154396) Thomas S Murphy 5/27/1977 4/28/1998

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Senior Vice President (154406) William K Tell Jr 4/6/1994 12/31/1997

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (151294) Glenn F Tilton 4/6/1994 4/1/1995

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154363) H D Williams 4/6/1994 3/1/1995

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (154381) George H Eaton 4/6/1994 7/28/1995

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154354) Thomas F Clarke 4/6/1994 7/28/1995

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Treasurer (154347) Robert W Ulrich 4/6/1994 3/1/1995

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (154392) J E Mcnally 4/6/1994 12/1/1994

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154376) Norma P Cavanaugh 4/6/1994 12/1/1996

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (154327) James F Link 4/6/1994 3/1/1995

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154387) R E Hopkins 4/6/1994 12/30/1994

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Chairman of the Board (154312) Peter I Bijur 1/29/1996 7/1/1996

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154319) William P Doyle 4/6/1994 6/10/1996

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154379) Alfred C Decrane Jr 4/1/1993 7/1/1996

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Chairman of the Board (154379) Alfred C Decrane Jr 4/1/1993 7/1/1996

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Senior Vice President (154355) James L Dunlap 4/6/1994 6/1/1996

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154383) Shirley C Friend Jr 4/6/1994 1/26/1996

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (154322) John D Keough 4/6/1994 9/1/1995

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154365) John D Ambler 4/6/1994 4/1/1996

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Senior Vice President (154312) Peter I Bijur 4/6/1994 1/29/1996
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(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154370) John Brademas 10/11/1993 4/26/2000

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (154369) L E Bookal 4/1/1998 4/26/2000

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (150372) Thomas P Dougherty 3/1/1995 4/26/2000

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154374) Willard C Butcher 10/11/1993 4/26/2000

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (149478) Clarence P Cazalot Jr 4/6/1994 3/1/2000

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Treasurer (154327) James F Link 3/1/1995 10/1/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154362) Beverly C Walton 4/6/1994 12/31/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Secretary (154307) Kjestine M Anderson 5/1/1998 12/31/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154361) K R Upchurch 9/25/1998 4/26/2000

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (154402) Stephen W Short 7/28/1995 4/26/2000

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154395) Bridget M Moore 4/1/1993 4/26/2000

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (154320) John A Gatens 5/10/1994 4/26/2000

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154356) Lowell N Elsen 4/6/1994 4/26/2000

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154323) Robert E Koch 4/6/1994 4/26/2000

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154386) George M Holston 4/6/1994 4/26/2000

(151514) Texaco Incorporated General Counsel (154408) Stephen M Turner 4/6/1994 2/8/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (151559) Peter M Wissel 4/6/1994 9/25/1998

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154411) William Wrigley 1/25/1974 3/8/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Senior Vice President (154408) Stephen M Turner 4/6/1994 2/8/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154363) H D Williams 7/28/1995 9/25/1998

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154318) Carl B Davidson 4/6/1994 5/1/1998

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154382) Claire S Farley 1/1/1997 10/1/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154358) Stephen M Mazoff 4/6/1994 9/25/1998

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154352) F J Attermeier 3/1/1995 9/25/1998

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154372) Joy K Burnett 4/6/1994 7/1/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (154309) Brian R Ashley 4/6/1994 5/11/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154328) Paul R Lovejoy 3/1/1997 9/1/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Senior Vice President (154408) Stephen M Turner 4/6/1994 7/1/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Senior Vice President (154313) C Robert Black 4/6/1994 5/1/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (154339) Robert C Oelkers 12/1/1996 3/31/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (154310) George J Batavick 7/28/1995 3/31/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (154351) Daniel S Herbert 5/13/1997 4/22/1999

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154339) Robert C Oelkers 12/1/1996 3/31/1999
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(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (151288) Franklyn G Jenifer 5/10/1994 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151530) Portia A Hoyle 4/26/2000 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154327) James F Link 10/1/1999 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151531) Nancy M Kesner 4/6/1994 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151529) Tony O Hemming 4/6/1994 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (151512) Robert C Gordan 5/13/1997 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154385) Michael C Hawley 5/9/1995 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Treasurer (151746) Ira D Hall 10/10/1999 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151532) Adel J Nammour 3/1/1995 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151516) Greg C Morby 9/25/1998 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (123889) Rosemary Moore 6/26/2000 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Senior Vice President (154329) Patrick J Lynch 1/1/1997 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154391) Daniel P Loughry 4/26/2000 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154394) J R Metzger 12/1/1996 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated General Counsel (154393) Michael G Mcqueeney 6/22/2001 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154359) Deval L Patrick 2/8/1999 3/9/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated General Counsel (154359) Deval L Patrick 2/8/1999 3/9/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated General Counsel (153234) Michael N Ambler 4/6/1994 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated General Counsel (154393) Michael G Mcqueeney 3/9/2001 6/22/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Senior Vice President (151294) Glenn F Tilton 4/1/1995 2/5/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154409) D T Webb Jr 1/26/1996 4/26/2000

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (151551) Shelby Faber 4/6/1994 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154312) Peter I Bijur 1/29/1996 2/4/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Chairman of the Board (154312) Peter I Bijur 7/1/1996 2/4/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154375) Edmund M Carpenter 10/11/1993 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (151554) Steven A Carlson 4/1/1999 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (151287) Robert J Eaton 10/27/2000 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154315) Eugene Celentano 12/1/1993 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (151550) Tyrone G Byrd 5/28/1999 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154367) A Charles Baillie 12/11/1998 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154308) B S Appelbaum 3/1/2000 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154373) Mary K Bush 7/25/1997 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (154310) George J Batavick 4/1/1999 10/8/2001
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(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151515) Calli P Checki 3/1/2000 2/4/2002

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151425) Bonnie E Boyle 11/1/2001 2/4/2002

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (148658) George L Kirkland 10/9/2001 2/4/2002

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (148658) George L Kirkland 10/9/2001 2/4/2002

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (151286) John E Bethancourt 4/26/2000 2/4/2002

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154407) Gordon A Turl 4/26/2000 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Senior Vice President (154349) William M Wicker 8/4/1997 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (143195) Thomas A Vanderslice 4/22/1980 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (151901) Gordon R Cain 2/4/2002 8/8/2002

(151514) Texaco Incorporated President (147082) Patricia A Woertz 10/9/2001 2/4/2002

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (147082) Patricia A Woertz 10/9/2001 2/4/2002

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151517) Leocadie A Robertson 10/26/2001 2/4/2002

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151516) Greg C Morby 10/26/2001 2/4/2002

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (135774) Peter J Robertson 10/9/2001 2/4/2002

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (135774) Peter J Robertson 10/9/2001 2/4/2002

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (112540) Charles H Price Ii 10/11/1993 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154398) S Pennacchio 3/1/1998 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Secretary (154341) Michael H Rudy 12/31/1999 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154399) Diane J Queen 12/1/1996 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154339) Robert C Oelkers 12/1/1996 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154397) Leslie R Nielsen 4/28/1998 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (151294) Glenn F Tilton 2/5/2001 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Senior Vice President (154336) John J Oconnor 1/1/1998 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (151290) Sam Nunn 9/25/1997 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154346) Janet L Stoner 10/1/1997 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154405) William C Steere Jr 10/11/1993 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Chief Executive Officer (151294) Glenn F Tilton 2/5/2001 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Chairman of the Board (151294) Glenn F Tilton 2/5/2001 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151548) William L Soula 4/6/1994 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154403) Elizabeth P Smith 4/6/1994 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (151291) Charles R Shoemate 9/25/1998 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (154344) Robert A Solberg 4/6/1994 10/8/2001

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (154404) Robin B Smith 10/11/1993 10/8/2001
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(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (153365) Gilles Eberhard 1/23/2003 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (154782) Vic L Byers Iii 12/2/2003 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Treasurer (149622) David M Krattebol 10/9/2001 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (150634) James J Ely 2/12/2002 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151900) Steven A Berg 2/12/2002 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated President (151293) Walker C Taylor 12/15/2004 9/30/2005

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151899) Orval F Baldwin Ii 2/4/2002 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Comptroller (151539) James A Aleveras 2/4/2002 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151563) Allen H Uzzell 6/26/2002 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151562) W Keith Turner 6/26/2002 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (151898) T Rod Thornton 2/4/2002 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151902) J Stephen Lastrapes 2/4/2002 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (149622) David M Krattebol 10/9/2001 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (092288) Howard B Sheppard 10/9/2001 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151903) Donald Means 2/12/2002 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (153964) Mark G Winston 7/16/2003 8/20/2004

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (147081) Ray I Wilcox 2/4/2002 8/11/2003

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Secretary (138827) Lydia I Beebe 10/9/2001 12/15/2004

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151292) Patricia L Tai 10/9/2001 9/16/2004

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (151526) David C Reeves 2/4/2002 8/11/2003

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151904) Michael C Smith 2/4/2002 8/8/2002

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (151426) Kimberly C Schafer 8/11/2003 9/30/2005

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (151526) David C Reeves 2/4/2002 8/11/2003

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (151286) John E Bethancourt 10/9/2001 8/11/2003

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (153057) Ralph J Pearson 5/22/2002 1/1/2005

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151905) Gordon Tsuchiya 2/4/2002 12/15/2004

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151426) Kimberly C Schafer 11/1/2001 9/30/2005

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Director (151293) Walker C Taylor 8/11/2003 9/26/2005

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151293) Walker C Taylor 10/9/2001 12/15/2004

(151514) Texaco Incorporated President (151286) John E Bethancourt 2/4/2002 12/15/2004

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (138827) Lydia I Beebe 10/9/2001 12/15/2004

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (146658) Frank G Soler 10/9/2001 12/15/2004

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (124343) John H Jones Jr 2/4/2002 12/15/2004
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(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (158597) Jeanne G Suminski 6/5/2006 7/1/2008

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (151289) Richard E Lee 10/9/2001 11/30/2008

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (158845) Charles D Frisbie 8/10/2006 1/27/2011

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (246908) Jennifer J Machado 8/1/2007 7/1/2008

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (247849) Steven K Meyers 7/1/2008 8/14/2009

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Treasurer (246908) Jennifer J Machado 7/1/2008 8/1/2010

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (152560) Hongyan Xun 6/1/2003 10/15/2010

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (145858) Allen P Ziarnik 1/12/2009 11/25/2009

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (158116) Kathryn L Beck 4/5/2006 5/1/2010

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151518) Ricardo Viega 10/26/2001 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Vice President (147081) Ray I Wilcox 2/4/2002 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (155452) Susan P Almy 12/15/2004 7/1/2008

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (155453) Tanya N Valli 12/15/2004 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (151906) Charles S Ziemba 2/4/2002 4/5/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Secretary (158117) Mark A Dowd 4/5/2006 9/26/2007

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Treasurer (092288) Howard B Sheppard 4/5/2006 6/30/2008

(151513) Chevron Asiatic Ltd Shareholder (151514)  Texaco Incorporated 100% 11/1/2001 8/31/2006

(151514) Texaco Incorporated Assistant Treasurer (151512) Robert C Gordan 10/9/2001 8/31/2007
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